
Place School Front Back Total

1st Dublin Coffman *

Jacob Hazen 12 34 37 71

Sam Sellman 12 34 38 72

Klay Redman 10 40 39 79

Cameron Seery 12 35 47 82

Connor Mitchell 12 39 38 77

2nd Olentangy Liberty * 303

Grant Smeltzer 11 36 37 73

Andrew Blosser 11 42 37 79

Hunter Corbin 11 36 36 72

Jack O'Donnell 10 38 41 79

Ben Armbruster 10 38 41 79

3rd Olentangy Orange * 303

Corbin Bentley 11 38 34 72

Jonathan Green 11 37 40 77

Nathan Brown 11 39 37 76

Luke Johnson 10 41 37 78

Mitch Perdue 11 39 41 80

4th Hilliard Darby * 311

Jared Wells 10 33 42 75

Adam Tivin 12 39 38 77

Zach Brandiwie 11 41 36 77

Marcus Hunter 12 38 44 82

Michael Beard 12 43 45 88

5th Jonathan Alder 313

Mychal McKelvey 12 35 37 72

Tyler Hilbert 12 39 41 80

Hayden Mitchell 12 40 35 75

Matthew Fox 11 42 44 86

Chase Pond 12 44 45 89

2019 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division I - Sectional Tournament

Darby Creek Golf Course - October 1, 2019

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
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6th Grove City 314

Ian Johnston 12 36 39 75

Jeremiah Bane 11 39 36 75

Nash Linder 10 41 41 82

Trent Ruffing 10 41 41 82

Connor Estep 12 42 41 83

7th Hilliard Bradley 321

Tison Alexander 11 38 41 79

Michael Chapman 12 42 39 81

Tyler Mordarski 12 40 43 83

Luke Lehman 11 40 42 82

Griffin Dixon 10 37 42 79

8th Big Walnut 330

Kyle Williams 12 35 43 78

Austen tt Bennett 11 40 47 87

Kenny Schneider 12 42 45 87

Kolin Mckee 12 40 43 83

Blake Shade 11 41 41 82

9th Buckeye Valley 332

Mitchell Lucas 12 38 43 81

Carter Stried 11 37 41 78

Jevin Beard 10 43 44 87

Reese Cramer 12 42 44 86

Connor Wright 11 45 47 92

10th Worthington Kilbourne 334

Garrett Meeks 12 38 42 80

Jack Hale 12 44 43 87

Mark Towns 11 40 41 81

Isaac Henry 11 42 44 86

Owen Cotterman 9 45 44 89
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11th Westerville North 337

Jack Yancey 11 40 46 86

Andrew Scurlock 10 43 44 87

Rocco Thomas 10 37 40 77

Kobe Hunter 11 44 43 87

Elijah Rex 12 48 52 100

12th St. Francis DeSales 342

Michael Cummins 12 43 38 81

Andrew Connor 12 42 45 87

Ryan Ratchford 12 38 47 85

Kyle Zevchik 12 48 41 89

Moriarty Colin 12 47 47 94

13th Marysville 343

Caden Fulkerson 11 38 42 80

Gavin Cossette 11 45 44 89

Justin DeHoff 11 45 43 88

Dylan DeLauter 10 42 46 88

Alden Prohaska 11 45 42 87

14th Thomas Worthington 357

Paari Kaviyarasu 10 41 41 82

Noah Jackman 11 36 42 78

Colin Corbett 11 47 51 98

Marshall Wellejus 10 47 52 99

Owen Appel 11 53 51 104

15th Dublin Scioto 361

Jack Gawronski 9 39 46 85

Alex Rath 9 43 49 92

Wyatt Bowen 10 46 48 94

David Perry 10 45 45 90

Chris Bryant 12 49 53 102



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Jacob Hazen, 12 Dublin Coffman* 34 37 71

2 Sam Sellman, 12 Dublin Coffman* 34 38 72

Mychal McKelvey, 12 Jonathan Alder* 35 37 72

Hunter Corbin, 11 Olentangy Liberty* 36 36 72

Corbin Bentley, 11 Olentangy Orange* 38 34 72

6 Grant Smeltzer, 11 Olentangy Liberty* 36 37 73

7 Ian Johnston, 12 Grove City* 36 39 75

Jeremiah Bane, 11 Grove City* 39 36 75

Jared Wells, 10 Hilliard Darby* 33 42 75

Hayden Mitchell, 12 Jonathan Alder* 40 35 75

11 Nathan Brown, 11 Olentangy Orange* 39 37 76

12 Connor Mitchell, 12 Dublin Coffman* 39 38 77

Adam Tivin, 12 Hilliard Darby* 39 38 77

Zach Brandiwie, 11 Hilliard Darby* 41 36 77

Jonathan Green, 11 Olentangy Orange* 37 40 77

Rocco Thomas, 10 Westerville North 37 40 77

17 Kyle Williams, 12 Big Walnut 35 43 78

Carter Stried, 11 Buckeye Valley 37 41 78

Luke Johnson, 10 Olentangy Orange* 41 37 78

Noah Jackman, 11 Thomas Worthington 36 42 78

21 Klay Redman, 10 Dublin Coffman* 40 39 79

Tison Alexander, 11 Hilliard Bradley 38 41 79

Griffin Dixon, 10 Hilliard Bradley 37 42 79

Andrew Blosser, 11 Olentangy Liberty* 42 37 79

Jack O'Donnell, 10 Olentangy Liberty* 38 41 79

Ben Armbruster, 10 Olentangy Liberty* 38 41 79

27 Tyler Hilbert, 12 Jonathan Alder 39 41 80

Caden Fulkerson, 11 Marysville 38 42 80

Mitch Perdue, 11 Olentangy Orange* 39 41 80

Garrett Meeks, 12 Worthington Kilbourne 38 42 80

31 Mitchell Lucas, 12 Buckeye Valley 38 43 81

Michael Cummins, 12 St. Francis DeSales 43 38 81

Michael Chapman, 12 Hilliard Bradley 42 39 81

Mark Towns, 11 Worthington Kilbourne 40 41 81

35 Blake Shade, 11 Big Walnut 41 41 82

Cameron Seery, 12 Dublin Coffman* 35 47 82

Nash Linder, 10 Grove City 41 41 82

Trent Ruffing, 10 Grove City 41 41 82

2019 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division I - Sectional Tournament

Darby Creek Golf Course - October 1, 2019

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team 

advance to the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier
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Luke Lehman, 11 Hilliard Bradley 40 42 82

Marcus Hunter, 12 Hilliard Darby* 38 44 82

Paari Kaviyarasu, 10 Thomas Worthington 41 41 82

42 Kolin Mckee, 12 Big Walnut 40 43 83

Connor Estep, 12 Grove City 42 41 83

Tyler Mordarski, 12 Hilliard Bradley 40 43 83

45 Ryan Ratchford, 12 St. Francis DeSales 38 47 85

Jack Gawronski, 9 Dublin Scioto 39 46 85

47 Reese Cramer, 12 Buckeye Valley 42 44 86

Matthew Fox, 11 Jonathan Alder 42 44 86

Jack Yancey, 11 Westerville North 40 46 86

Isaac Henry, 11 Worthington Kilbourne 42 44 86

51 Austen tt Bennett, 11 Big Walnut 40 47 87

Kenny Schneider, 12 Big Walnut 42 45 87

Jevin Beard, 10 Buckeye Valley 43 44 87

Andrew Connor, 12 St. Francis DeSales 42 45 87

Alden Prohaska, 11 Marysville 45 42 87

Andrew Scurlock, 10 Westerville North 43 44 87

Kobe Hunter, 11 Westerville North 44 43 87

Jack Hale, 12 Worthington Kilbourne 44 43 87

59 Michael Beard, 12 Hilliard Darby* 43 45 88

Justin DeHoff, 11 Marysville 45 43 88

Dylan DeLauter, 10 Marysville 42 46 88

62 Kyle Zevchik, 12 St. Francis DeSales 48 41 89

Chase Pond, 12 Jonathan Alder 44 45 89

Gavin Cossette, 11 Marysville 45 44 89

Owen Cotterman, 9 Worthington Kilbourne 45 44 89

66 David Perry, 10 Dublin Scioto 45 45 90

67 Connor Wright, 11 Buckeye Valley 45 47 92

Alex Rath, 9 Dublin Scioto 43 49 92

69 Moriarty Colin, 12 St. Francis DeSales 47 47 94

Wyatt Bowen, 10 Dublin Scioto 46 48 94

71 Colin Corbett, 11 Thomas Worthington 47 51 98

72 Marshall Wellejus, 10 Thomas Worthington 47 52 99

73 Elijah Rex, 12 Westerville North 48 52 100

74 Chris Bryant, 12 Dublin Scioto 49 53 102

75 Owen Appel, 11 Thomas Worthington 53 51 104

76 Vincent Lanada Independence 66 73 139

77 Alex Doty, 12 Walnut Ridge 73 71 144

78 Phu Nguyen, 12 Mifflin 78 69 147
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